3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 19JM2016 | MR | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR 19007972 s 178 1T
C ECR-23-19001°2 170€T2023 | JWC |ROY
2836116 -1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2836116-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
. . MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836116-1 C TOOL NG KT MECHANTICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836116-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836116-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE |4.62 mm [.182] -
INSUL [5.40 mm [.213] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ———
408-35047 L) -2l 222 21680831 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS M3 X 8.0 1269
- | | 1633782-6 FENCE 1267
- | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL K& BLADE N - | 1| | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
468-5 44 mm [.184- 214 IN] 43 mm [.169 INJ MAX - | |- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL 381025-JL48 Rey | - ) - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
appL1caTIoNES AN T T [0 [ 1 | 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 713
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TE TERMINAL LEAR/FORD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR/FORD TERMINAL -l 22 2|2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 8) 179
2113925-1 381025-JL48-05A 2113925-3 [L5T-14421-AACFORD) - | | 1803096 -1 CXTENSTON PLATE 178
2113925-2 381025-JL48-05B - | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- | | 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING RN 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
5. 00mm?2 3.404/-0.05 [.134+/- 0021 1.4 vt ) 1-1338683-1 FELD PANL 196
3.00mm? 3.15+/-0.05 [.124+/-.002] 8.9 - | 2] 2] 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X I 193
*WARNTNG - | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
- | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R ETI EEE EE 5907532 |SPACER TONKER 50
- SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T I B 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 279
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
JN R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : | | - | T | 2119653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
P{%<>F)E{% S{;}*U{) A\N[> A{>\JU53W7W4ETW178 - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ - | | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B L N L 1702306-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
Lﬁl -2l 222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . - . ~
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 0 A A £-064496¢-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STHIP GUIDE : 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S A c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ 1 1 1 1 1320928 -4 STRIP GUIDE 124
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L I IR c168085-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2 | 2 2 ? 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT THE CARRIER STRIP. N L W W 2119533 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - ] | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
N | | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 2| | 1-1803252-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- | | 1-2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 3-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22 | 1803246-7  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2 | 1803224-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R a8 BT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 19JAN2016 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. MRILEY TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK Ll 19JAN2O16 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T9JANZ2016 | NAME ‘
mm PR{)M%GSF@/?CNGE Ocean Side fFeed
e L Applicator
E ?2 PLC +- - -
{gig} 3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836116 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

" LLC
MEC I

D) Y PLE
ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

— =~
>~ 4 b

J

Loc DIST REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—= 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

&

42.67£0.05
9

JTL,/j 1W@§ %

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

—

i

—h

=N | |
| \I;I
L
(111
<=1 13.940.5

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
faith DW%%.RMEY TIJANCOTE C_ TE Connectivity
“ \ CHTK CLBIN 19JAN2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 19JANZOT6 |name ‘
. mm J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
? ﬁtg ii PRODUCT SPEC App\ Ccator
40mm STROKE E S i: APPLICATION SPEC )
umme s THORE @ 40mm STROKE @ igtg i STZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL ATERTAL B e A l00779 (C=2836116 :
AR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
T e T s SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



